) Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

December 7, 2017 Legistar Item: 1199-17

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, December 7, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20170093, Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $199,117.25
RLP Diversified, Inc. $204,000.00
Super Western $334,451.50
Willkomm Excavating $557,903.02

This public works project was estimated at $208,020.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of
$199,117.25.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers.

Sincerely yours,

Chhsy”

Mark H. Yehlen /I/waé Eﬁ
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Pete Eggert



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ : : : : 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
December 7, 2017 Legistar Item: 1199-17
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer / ”(-’
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown

Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging, Contract #20170093

You received bids on the above contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $199,117.25.

We recommend you enter into a contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., at their
bid price of $199,117.25. The project was budgeted at $250,000.00 and the
engineer’s estimate was $208,020.00.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Org Object Description Amount
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $199,117.25

Total $199,117.25




Z0°E06'L5S5 05" ISP'PEES 00°000'¥0Z$ ST'LIT'66TS ‘(e104 pIg aseq
95'966'TvS  95°966'2vS | 00'000°E9S  00°000'E9S | 00'000'053 00'000°05$ | 00'00Y'SES  00°00P'SES [T 3 WaIsAS JU113197 |MOUANRM - 93UIS) Y w IV Ty
96'9S€'CS  vT'685S 00°008v$ 0000Z°TS | 00002'€ES  00°008% 0000z'eS  007008% b v3 piejiog Tz 1T
9L'SER'TIS  9L'SER'TIS | 00'000°0Z$  00°000°0z$ | 00°000°STS 00°000'ST$ | 00°00S'S$  00°00s°S$ |t S DueUAUIBIN BNS puR LONRISESA 07 Oz
0€'8/8'SS  850% SL°£859% <908 08'v98'vS  8Y0$ 00'SET'OTS  00°1$ SEIOT  AS XIWpIasaceld 6T 6T
SSVYI9'ETS  ££TS SL°L58°97S  S9'TS oT'zeEeves  ores SL'0E8VES  Sv'Ts SETOT  AS 1B [03UO) uOISOIF AdRld BT 8T
0T'8LEETS  ZET$ 00£957vS 0TS S6'LSBTTS  LT'T$ SL'£58°928 S9'TS SETOT  AS liosdo paSeajes ade)d £ (T
00'6€9'S$  00'6£9°SS$ 00°0€L$ 00'0€LS 00°00%$ 00°00%S 00°S8TS 00'S8T$  |T v3 juswadeiday Buly spess 9T 9t
00'0€9°T9$  00°€9T‘9S 00°00€°LS 00°0€4$ 000009  00°009% 00'000'ss  00°00S$  fot v3 uswisnlpy sjoyuely g1 ST
8TLOETS  8T'L0OETS 000058 00°005'85 | 00°000'YS  00°000'v$ | 00°00Y'bS 0000vvS |1 S1 washs  yT pT
1U3.4313Q |MmOopI91RM 350dSIg PUR AOWSY
SL'88S'TTS  S9°'€$ 000688S 08'2$ 0096095  Z6'T$ SL'ESE'0TS  Sr'Es SLTE  AS ysodAlouges apxai099 €7 €T
00'860'vTS  +T°0Z$ 00'006°8TS  00°Z2$ 00'S08'PTS  ST'TZS 00008'6S  00VTS 00L NL Youl /€ [9ARID peOY $S300Y  ZT 7T
OTEV8'6TS  TL'8TS 0000597 00°S7$ 006122 ST'TZS 000¥8YTS  00VIS 0901 NL Youl /T T |9ARID peoy $sa00y  TT 1T
06'Z6V'TZS  90°0€S 00'SSE'69S  00°26% 00°SYP'9TS  00°€ZS$ 00'0£EL'STS  00°2Z$ STL AD Suipesp pue SuiSpaiq Juswipss  of o
S8'969'€€S /97178 00'6/9°£2$  08L1$ 00'S66'ETS  00'6% 000LL'TCS  00VTS SSST AD Suipess pue uojzeredxy g 6
8ELSO'6TS  8ELSO'6TS | 00'000'STS  00°000°STS 00°000°ST$  00°000°ST$ | 000058  00°005'8¢ [T Sl Buiggnio pue Suuea;y g 8
007165 TSTS 000663 S9'TS 000S2'Ts  SL€$ 00°08.$ 0€°1$ 009 AS 18 |043U0D uoisou3 Alesjodwia ¢ L
00°01Z$ SE0$ 00°00€S 05°0$ 00°018% SETS 000813 0€°0s 009 AS Buipass Aesodway g 9
TUELR'TS  ZT'EL8TS 00°009°S$ 00°009'ss | 00°00S2S  00'005'z$ | 00"00S TS 0000S'1$ |T S1 Suidoamgieans ¢ S
0L'5€28 S8'LTTS 00°06T$ 00'56S$ 00°008$ 00°00v$ 00°00€$ 000s1$ |z v3 uomod LBl ¢ ¥
£9'TS07S  €9°1S0TS 00°00Tv$ 00'00T'v$ | 000000 00°000'e$ | 00'005Z¢ 0000528 |T v3 pedBuppes) ¢ €
00LZr'Ps  €ETS 00°509°s$ S6'2$ 0000£'S$  00'€$ 00°559'$ Sr'zs 0051 41 NVuUIYIS 7 4
Yv'9LL'66TS vv'9/4'66TS | D0000VES  00°000'bES ST'ST6'6ZS  ST'SZ6'62$ | 00'005°22$  00°00S'228 |1 S$1 UOHEZIIqOIN T L
uoisuapg ?2ud yun uolsusIXy  duUJIUN | uoISUAXI BN | UoIsUEXA  Sdmg wun A0 won uonduasag way 9p0) way IR
waj aun uondss
FuleABIXT UNLON|IIM UIISOM Jadng *3U| payisionia dy *JU] ‘UOS 13 SED "MV

15D Wd 00:20 £L10Z/L0/ZT
IM ‘@upey o Ay ioydjj08
1M ‘upey 4o Ay) sumo
(r6¥EEPSH) BuiBpaig puod yaed jeLisnpu) Sunoa £600£T02




