Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer

RACINE ON THE LAKE

Gity of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

September 6, 2018 Legistar Item: 0930-18
TO: Alderman John Tate, II, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer g M
RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 20170093, Young Industrial Park Pond

Dredging, A. W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $52,164.00.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $199,117.25 under Resolution No. 0428-17

of December 20, 2017. This change order brings the contract total to $251,281.25.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Org Object Description Amount
60484 | 57570 Storm Sewers $52,164.00

Total

$52,164.00




Page 1 of 1

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 20170093, Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging

C.O.No. 1 Org - 60484, Obj - 57570 Original Contract $ 199,117.25
Previous C.0.'s $
Contract Total $ 199,117.25
Contractor A.W. Oakes & Son
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
Removing Curb & Gutter 9400 | LF @ $8.00 $0.00 $752.00
Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways 23700 | SF @ $2.00 $0.00 $474.00
Removing Storm Sewer (10" - 12") 113.00] LF |@ $20.00 $0.00 $2,260.00
Removing Inlets & Manholes 400| EA [@| $500.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30" Type A 9400 | LF @ $36.00 $0.00 $3,384.00
Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch 90.00| SF |@ $7.00 $0.00 $630.00
Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 147.00 | SF @ $8.00 $0.00 $1,176.00
Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field - Yellow 16.00 | SF |@ $50.00 $0.00 $800.00
Pavement Removal & Replacement Type B (7" w/Bars) 103.00 | SY |@ $66.00 $0.00 $6,798.00
Mobilization 1.00| LS |@| $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
Tratfic Control 1.00] LS |@] $1.500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
Storm Water Inlets Type A 200 | EA [@]| $1,150.00 $0.00 $2,300.00
Storm Water Inlets Type B 400 ] EA [@| $1.150.00 $0.00 $4,600.00
Storm Manhole, 60" Diam. 620 VF |@ $550.00 $0.00 $3,410.00
Storm Manhole, 48" Diam. 480 | VF @] $500.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch 110.00 | LF |@ $105.00 $0.00 $11,550.00
Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 15-Inch 43.00| LF |@] $100.00 $0.00 $4,300.00
Lawn Restoration (Topsoil, Seed & Mulch) 100.00 | SF |@ $10.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Full Depth Saw cut 165.00 | LF |@ $2.00 $0.00 $330.00
Total Decrease $0.00 i -
Total Increase $52,164.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $52,164.00
Adjusted Contract Amount . .. ... .... .................. ... .- ..... $ 251,281.25
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
deereased-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by:
Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date



00't91°CS

00'00ST
00°0€c
00°000°T
00'00€'v
00°0SS‘TT
00'00%‘C
0001
00'00€‘C
00'009v
00°005‘C
00'86.9
00°008
00'9L1°T
00°0¢9
00'8€‘€
00000C
00'092°C
00'vLv
00°¢sL

$

$
S
S
S
s
S
s
]
$
$
s
$
s
S
S
$
s
$
S

00sT

o1
00T
S01
00Ss
0SS
0sT1
0STT
00s¢
99
0s

8

L

9¢
00S
114

[4

8

‘lerol

S91
00T
137
0]
8v
9

€01
91
LYT
06
149

€11
LET
v6

0ud Hun  Auenp

‘6"
47
‘s
‘41
4
“TA
“JA

HOv3

HOV3
'S
‘A'S
4'S
=)
D
471

HOv3
471
4'S
471

Wion

[043U0D) Jjed]

913J2U0) mes

WIN ‘(o adAL) pass ‘losdoy

dJ¥ A 1D ‘YoUI-GT JAMIS WI01S

dJ¥ A 1D ‘You|-ZT 19Mas wi0lsS

‘welq 81 ‘9|oYuep w01

‘weiq ,,09 ‘sjoyueln waols

v adA] s19juj Jalepn Wi0lS

g 2dA] s19|uj 491RM\ WIOLS

uonezijiqo

(s1eq/m ,z) Juswade|day Juswade|day 13 [eroway JudWaARY g adAL
MO||3A pIal4 Suluiepn 31qerddrag dwey gun)
Uau|-g y|emapls 91210U0)

Youi-{ ) |EMIpIS 91210U0D)

@ adAL you| - g€ 1913ND pue qun) 91340U0)
sajoyuely 13 s3ajuj Suinoway

(.,2T-.,0T) 2did 19mas wi01S Suinoway
shemannq 1 yjemapis 2131ou0?) Suinoway
131INH pue qun) Suinoway

uondudsag way apo) way)
sjuswanoiduwi| JaMas w.o3s pieesialso g de|i

wa) aun



