Office of the City Engineer City Hall

RACINE ON THE LAKE 730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ ; . " 3 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
November 14, 2018 Legistar Item: 1193-18
TO: Alderman John Tate, II, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer %é/(/
RE: Final Payment, Contract 20170093, Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging,

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., Contractor

The work on Contract 20170093, Young Industrial Park Pond Dredging has been completed and
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., is requesting final payment in the amount of $264,182.32. The project
was authorized by Resolution No. 0428-17 dated December 20, 2017 in the amount of
$199,117.25. The contract amount was increased by $65,065.07 by Change Orders No. 1 & 2.

Funding is as follows:

Org Object Description Amount
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $264,182.32

Total | $264,182.32




